

1825 Eye Street NW |Washington, DC 20006 blankrome.com

 Phone:
 (202) 420-2656

 Fax:
 (202) 379-9027

 Email:
 brett.snyder@blankrome.com

**RECEIVED** By Docket Room at 12:48 pm, Dec 19, 2022

December 19, 2022

## **BY ELECTRONIC FILING**

Amy Sweeney

Director, Office of Regulation, Analysis and Engagement (FE-34) Office of Resource Sustainability Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management U.S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Ave., S.W. Washington, DC 20585

## Re: *Energía Costa Azul, S. de R.L. de C.V.*, Nos. 18-145-LNG Supplement to December 13, 2022 Answer in Opposition to Motion to Intervene of Sierra Club and Protest of Sierra Club and Centro Mexicano Para La Defense Del <u>Medio Ambiente, A.C.</u>

Dear Ms. Sweeney:

On December 13, 2022, Energía Costa Azul, S. de R.L. de C.V. ("ECA") filed an Answer in Opposition to Motion Intervene of Sierra Club and Protest of Sierra Club and Centro Mexicano Para La Defensa Del Medio Ambiente, A.C. ("Answer") with the Department of Energy, Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management in the above-captioned docket.

ECA herewith supplements the Answer with a verification.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions regarding this submission.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Brett A. Snyder</u> Brett A. Snyder

Counsel to Energía Costa Azul, S. de R.L. de C.V.

BAS:lnr

cc: Jerrod L. Harrison

## VERIFICATION

I, Sergio Romero, declare that I am Attorney-in-fact for Energía Costa Azul, S. de R.L. de C.V. and I am duly authorized to make this Verification; that I have read the foregoing instrument and that the facts therein stated are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in Mexico City, Mexico on December 16, 2022.

Sergio Romero Attorney-in-Fact Energía Costa Azul, S. de R.L. de C.V. Carretera Escénica Tijuana-Ensenada Km 81.2 Ensenada, Baja California, México, 22760



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the official service list in these proceedings.

Dated at Washington, DC this 19<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

<u>/s/ Lamiya Rahman</u> Lamiya Rahman Blank Rome LLP 1825 Eye Street NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel.: (202) 420-2662 lamiya.rahman@blankrome.com